CH \$265.00 09775

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Packaging Service Co., Inc.		04/10/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Oak Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	One Royal Oak Avenue
City:	Roswell
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30076
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0977599	PICNIC
Registration Number:	2598469	PRONTO LIGHT
Registration Number:	3633417	WHISKEY BARREL
Registration Number:	4147936	TUMBLEWEEDS
Registration Number:	4391677	PICNIC
Registration Number:	4467780	FIRE FLOW
Registration Number:	4561571	AIR FLOW CHANNELS
Registration Number:	4625062	FRONTIER
Registration Number:	4606312	FIRE FLOW AIR CHANNELS
Registration Number:	2660020	PICNIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042147952

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-685-4269

Email: rlockwood@burr.com
Correspondent Name: Robert Lockwood

Address Line 1: 171 Seventeenth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Lockwood	
SIGNATURE: /F	Robert Lockwood/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/14/2015		
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Trademark and Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark and Patent Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0019

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Packaging Service Co., Inc., a Texas corporation, having a business address at 1904 Mykawa Road, Pearland, Texas 77581 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks and patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and the goodwill associated herewith.

WHEREAS, Royal Oak Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address at One Royal Oak Avenue, Roswell, Georgia 30076 ("<u>Assignee</u>") desires to acquire said trademarks, patents and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to recovery for any past infringements of said trademarks.

Date: April /0, 2015

Packaging Service Co., Inc.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

12724859v.1

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Country/Territory
Picnic	977,599	March 19, 1973	USA
Pronto Light	2,598,469	July 23, 2002	USA
Whiskey Barrel	3,633,417	June 2, 2009	USA
Tumbleweeds	4,147,936	May 22, 2012	USA
Pienic	4,391,677	August 27, 2013	USA
Fire Flow	4,467,780	January 14, 2014	USA
Air Flow Channels	4,561,571	July 1, 2014	USA
Frontier	4,625,062	October 21, 2014	USA
Fire Flow Air Channels	4,606,312	September 16, 2014	USA
Picnic & Design	2,660,020	December 10, 2002	USA

Patent	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Country/Territory
Charcoal Briquette	US D649,510	November 29, 2011	USA
Charcoal Briquette	US D649,511	November 29, 2011	USA